## RESOLUTION NO. 705

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES REGARDING FRINGE AREAS LYING ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission of the City of El Paso de Robles has recommended to the City Council of said City that Tract No. 38 of Villa Lot 4 be re-zoned to an R-l Zone, and that Villa Lots 5, 39, 40, 53, 66, 67, 50, 68, 69, 71, 72, 73, 74 and Block 208 be zoned as an R-A Zone; and

WHEREAS, said areas are fringe areas adjoining the Westerly City Limits of the City of El Paso de Robles; and

WHEREAS, said areas are rapidly being developed:

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF EL PASO DE ROBLES DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That said areas should be zoned or re-zoned as set forth above for the protection of the City of El Paso de Robles and its residents.
- 2. That the City Clerk of the City of El Paso de Robles be instructed to forward a certified copy of this Resolution to the County Planning Commission and the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Luis Obispo, State of California, recommending that said zoning action be taken.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles this 21st day of August, 1950.

CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES

MA VAL

ATTEST: